Wilson County Government Fee Schedule

AGRICULTURE CENTER

Rental Fee of the AUdIOriUM...........ooiiii e $500 (per day)
DY ooty TSR $1000
Custodial Fee (covers set-up, take-down and clean-up)............cccooiiiiiiiiiniee $300

Rental fee payments are made by cash, check or money order and are required at the time of the
event is reserved on the calendar and the application completed. The maximum capacity that
the auditorium can hold is 300 people.

The deposit fee is due two weeks prior to the event. This will be refunded within two weeks
following the event, if no damages are found to equipment, building or grounds and no evidence
of alcoholic beverages.

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
COPY Of the UDQO BOOK........veeeieieeeceeie e e et e et e e etee e et e e eate e e enteeeseteaeseneeeeeneeeeenneeeans $20.00
(70T o) VAo aT- T o [ YRS OPPRPPPPN $.05 (per page)

PLANNING & ZONING FEE SCHEDULE

Zoning Certificate of Compliance Fee ... $25.00
Rezoning Application FEe .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie $300.00 (less than 3 acres)
$500.00 (3-6 acres)

$1,000.00 (6+ acres)

Conditional District Rezoning Application Fee...........cccoooeiiiiiiiiieinennnn. $325.00 (less than 3 acres)
$600.00 (3-6 acres)

$1,200.00 (6+ acres)

Special Use Permit Application FEE ........coiiiiiiiii e $250.00
Variance AppPlICatioN FEE ........ i $250.00
Appeals of Administrative DECISIONS ...........eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $250.00
Text Amendments Application Fee..........ooo $300.00
Final (Minor) Subdivision Plat Review (3 or 1SS 10tS) .......cccoovviiiiiiiiiiieeceeee e, $50.00

+ $10.00 per lot
Recombination (N0 New lots created) ........ ...t $50.00
Survey Boundary LiNe (SUMVEY ONIY).....couiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e eaeas n/c
Preliminary (Major) Subdivision Plat Review Fee (3+ 10tS) .........ccovvieiiiiiiiiiiiieee, $50.00

+ $10.00 per lot
Final (Major) Subdivision Plat Review Fee............ccccciiiiiiiiiiiieeee, $30.00 + $5.00 per lot
Manufactured Home Park Plan Review Fee............cccccooiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. $150.00 + $10.00 per space
Application to Develop in Flood Hazard Area Review Fee .............ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins $35.00

Limited or Extended Home Occupation Permit Application Fee ............cccccvviiieiiinieninnne. $50.00



Sign Permit APPlICAtioN FEE ... ... $35.00

Road Sign Fee (NeW SErEetS)......cuuuuiiii i $100.00
+ $3.00 per letter
Road Name Change Petition.............oouiiiiiiii e $250.00

+$3.00 per letter

All planning and zoning fees are due at time of submission or provision of service, except for
zoning certificate of compliance, due at time of issuance of the permit.

COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES

A. NEW CONSTRUCTION, ADDITIONS. Permit fee shall be determined by multiplying the
area of the building by the per square foot rate from Table B. **

0-5000 sq. ft. -- Area x Table B rate = Fee
5001 — 15000 sq. ft. Area x Table B rate x .75 = Fee
150001 sq. ft. and above Area x Table B rate x .50 = Fee

TABLE B — Per Square Foot Rate

BUILDING ....ooiiiiiiee e $0.20 psf
ELECTRICAL ..o $0.15 psf
MECHANICAL ... $0.15 psf
PLUMBING ... $0.15 psf
FIRE SPRINKLERS.........ccooiiiiiee e $0.05 psf

Alterations and/or repairs shall be based on 50% of fees for new Construction.

** MINIMUM OF ANY FEE SHALL BE $75.00**

COMMERCIAL ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES
(FOR STAND ALONE PERMITS)

A. Services, Motor Control Centers and Switchgear ............cc........... Up to 100 amp - $75.00
Over 100 up to 200 amp - $100.00
Over 200 amp $100.00
Plus $20.00 per 100 amp over 200
B. Generators and Transfer Switch....................... $150.00 FARM SERVICES:

Bulk Barns — Rate for service plus $10.00 per barn
Animal Barns and Shelters, Equipment shops and shelters and crop storage/processing
buildings (such as sweet potato storage and packaging) — Rate for size of service plus

$.025 per square foot of building area.

C. SOLAR FARMS ...ttt $1,000.00 per Mega Watt
D. Additional wiring Not iNVOIVING SEIVICE..........ccoiiiiiiii e $50.00
E. MINIMUM FEE NOT SPECIFIED ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $75.00




COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES
(FOR STAND ALONE PERMITS)

A. New installation and change outs for package units, unit heaters, radiant heaters, etc.;
............................................................................................................................... $60.00
B. SPHIE SYSTEIMS ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e $100.00
C. LG T o] o F USROS $75.00
D. Kitchen Hoods, Paint Spray Booths, or other exhaust systems .................ccooeeee. $75.00
E. Fuel Storage tanks and diSPENSErS .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $75.00 (per tank)
& $25.00 (per dispenser)
F. LG E- T T o PRSPPI $50.00
plus $10.00 for each appliance or equipment connected
G. Fire Sprinkler Systems ................... See Commercial Fee Schedule for New Construction
H. FIrE PUMPS ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e eaaaaeeens $100.00
l. Standpipe Without SPriNKIErS...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $100.00
MINIMUM MECHANICAL FEES SHALL BE $50.00
COMMERCIAL PLUMBING PERMIT FEES
A. Installation of new fixtures, water heaters, etc. .......ccoovvevvoieieeiiein, First fixture $60.00
Each additional fixture $10.00
B. Water and Sewer Service Piping ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeen Water & Sewer -- $75.00
Water Only -- $50.00
Sewer Only -- $50.00
C. Minimum permit fee for unspecified WOrk..............ccooiii $75.00
FIRE PREVENTION INSPECTION FEES
A. Alcohol Board of Control Licensing Inspection............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiceeecee e, $75.00
B. Assisted Living Facilities, Family Care Homes............cccoooiiiiiiiiiii e, $75.00
C. DAy Care CONLEIS. ... eeiiieiiieiii ettt e e ettt e e e et e e e et e e e e e anneeeeeeanneeeeas $75.00
D. FIireWOrKS DISPIAY ........eveiieiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e $125.00
E. FOSEEr HOME......co e $50.00
F. Temporary Tent Permit...........ooo i $75.00
G. Miscellaneous Fire Inspections not covered above............cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiici e, $75.00
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES
A. For all one and two-family dwellings including site built and modular, additions, and

alterations, the estimated construction cost shall be based on a rate of $95.00 per square
foot of habitable space. Attached carports, garages, decks, porches, and storage/utility
rooms shall be estimated at $30.00 per square foot.



DETACHED accessory buildings such as carports, garages, storage buildings and sheds
shall be estimated at $25.00 per square foot.

CONSTRUCTION COST FEE
Up to $5000.00 $50.00
$5001.00 to $9999.99 $75.00
$10,000.00 to $19,999.99 $90.00
$20,000.00 to $29,999.99 $100.00
$30,000.00 to $39,999.99 $125.00
$40,000.00 and above $3.00 per $1000.00 or part thereof
B. Manufactured (Mobile) Homes ..., Single Wide $100.00
Double Wide $150.00
Triple Wide $175.00
*Trade permits per trade permit fee schedule.
C. DemOlition PErMILS .........ccciiiiiiee e $150.00
D. SWIMMING POOIS ..o e e snneeeeeenes $100.00
E. Miscellaneous permits not covered above ... $75.00
RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES
A. New Construction, Manufactured Homes, Services Changes:
(O T o R (o Y20 [0 =T oo TR $100.00
00 o o T $125.00
ADOVE 400 @MIP ..ottt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e — it e e e e e e e e nnnranaaaaeas $125.00
plus $20 per 100 amp above 400 amp
B. Additional wiring, alterations, & repairs NOT requiring service changes ................. $75.00
C. Generator and Transfer Switch Installations ..., $100.00
D. Solar Panel INStallations ..........coooeiiiiiie e $75.00
plus $5.00 per Module (panel)
Miscellaneous permits not covered above...........ccooiiiiiiiiiii i, $75.00
Re-INSPECHON FEE... ..o $75.00
RESIDENTIAL MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES
A. NEW CONSTRUCTION, ADDITIONS, CHANGE OUTS: (includes duct and gas piping)
1. Package UNitS..........eiiiiiiiiiiee e $75.00 per unit
2. SPlit SYSIEMS...coei e $100.00 per system
3. Multiple systems/units in same building ..............coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis $125.00
B. EXTENSION OR REPLACE DUCT ONLY ..ottt $50.00
C. MANUFACTURED HOMES ... $75.00
D. GAS PIPING. ...ttt aaaannaaaaaaa $50.00
(for other than new construction or if installed by other than same mechanical contractor)
RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING PERMIT FEES
A. New Construction & Additions



Single Family & Each Unit of Duplex (up to 2 Bathrooms) ............ccoovvvvviiiiviennnnn.n. $100.00

AAAItIONAl BAEN ... $15.00
Single Bath Addition, Kitchen, Addition/Alteration, Laundry Addition, Water Heater
INSEANALIONS ...ceeeeee ettt $75.00
Installation or Replacement of Water and/or Sewer Piping:

WALEE @NA SEWEN ... $75.00
WALEE ONY ...ttt ettt e e e et e e e e et e e e e annneeeeeanns $50.00
SEWET ONY ...ttt et e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e ant e e e e e e annaeeaeeannes $50.00
Miscellaneous Plumbing Work Not Covered AboVe............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiinans $75.00
MaNUFACUIEA HOMES ... ettt e e e aeees $75.00

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

COUNTY FEES
Fee for Child Support Services for Non-Public Assistance Recipients................................ $25.00
Fee for Employees for Replacement of ID Badges..........ccoveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeieeee $5.00
Fee for NSF for Returned CheCKS..........cooeveniiiieeeee e $25.00

Sliding Fee Scale
For Counseling

Client Name:
Case Number:

Annual Household Income in Dollars Number of People in the Home
(Round gross to closest amount) with Fee in Dollars

For Individual Counseling 1 2 3 4 5
9,000 and below 1 1 1 1 1
10,000 — 19,000 2 2 2 2 2
20,000 — 29,000 3 3 3 2 2
30,000 — 39,000 4 4 4 3 3
40,000 — 49,000 4 4 4 3 3
50,000 and up 5 5 4 3 3

For Group Counseling 1 2 3 4 5
9,000 and below 1 1 1 1 1
10,000 — 19,000 1 1 1 1 1
20,000 — 29,000 2 2 2 2 2
30,000 — 39,000 3 3 3 3 2
40,000 — 49,000 4 3 3 3 3
50,000 and up 5 5 5 4 4

For Family Counseling 1 2 3 4

[3,]



9,000 and below 1 1 1 1 1
10,000 — 19,000 2 2 1 1 1
20,000 — 29,000 3 3 3 2 2
30,000 — 39,000 3 3 3 3 3
40,000 — 49,000 4 4 4 3 3
50,000 and up 5 5 4 4 4
Sliding Fee Scale
For Evaluation

Client Name:

Case Number:

Annual Household Income in Dollars Number of People in the Home

(Round gross to closest amount) with Fee in Dollars

For Mental Health Assessment 1 2 3 4 5
9,000 and below 1 1 1 1 1
10,000 — 19,000 1 1 1 1 1
20,000 — 29,000 2 1 1 1 1
30,000 — 39,000 2 2 2 2 2
40,000 — 49,000 3 3 3 2 2
50,000 and up 5 4 4 3 3

For Psychological Evaluation 1 2 3 4 5
9,000 and below 1 1 1 1 1
10,000 — 19,000 1 1 1 1 1
20,000 — 29,000 2 2 2 2 2
30,000 — 39,000 3 2 2 2 2
40,000 — 49,000 4 3 3 3 3
50,000 and up 6 5 5 4 4

ADOPTION FEE POLICY
Preplacement Assessments

Who must pay a fee:

1. Individuals or couples who are requesting an adoptive pre-placement assessment to adopt
through an independent placement.

2. Individuals or couples who request an adoptive pre-placement assessment in order to adopt
through a licensed adoption agency.

Fee Exemptions

e Prospective adoptive families in which the head of the household is WFFA (formerly AFDC)
or SSI recipient

o Prospective adoptive families whose family income is below the State’s established Income.




e Prospective adoptive families who have identified an adoptee who us in the custody and
placement responsibility of a local department of social services and continues to pursue the
adoption of an identified child.

e Prospective adoptive families who desire to adopt a special need’s child as defined by NC
Division of Social Services Family Services Manual, Vol, 1, Chapter IV.

e Prospective adoptive families who had begun the pre-placement assessment process before
implementation of this policy.

e Wilson County Department of Social Services may exercise its option to reduce or waive the
fee after verifying and documenting that the prospective adoptive family cannot pay the fee,
or if any other reason exists that would result in the fee becoming a barrier to the adoption.

Updated Preplacement Assessments

N.C.G.S.48-3-301 requires that Pre-placement Assessment be current within 18 months
immediately preceding placement of a minor. Wilson County Department of Social Services will
charge an update fee to those families desiring to keep the pre-placement assessment current.

Policy outlined in Pre-Placement Assessments above will apply.

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

BLS Emergency — BLS Emergency includes provision of medically necessary supplies and
services as defined by the State. When transporting these patients, the ambulance must be
staffed by an individual who is qualified in accordance with State and local laws as an EMT. BLS
emergency is an immediate emergency response in which the ambulance provider/supplier
begins as quickly as possible to take the steps necessary to respond to the call.

BLS Emergency services and transport by ground ambulance - ..............ccccccoiiiiiiiiinnnnnes $600
BLS Emergency Treat/NO Transport - ...........ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e No Charge

ALS1 Emergency — Advanced Life Support, Level 1 (ALS1) Emergency includes provision of
medically necessary supplies and services and the provision of an ALS assessment* or at least
one ALS Intervention.*™ An ALS1 Emergency is an immediate emergency response in which the
ambulance provider/supplier begins as quickly as possible to take the steps necessary to respond
to the call.

ALS1 Emergency services and transport by ground ambulance...............ccoevvvvviiiiiiiiiininnnns $700
ALS1 Emergency Treat/NO TranSPOrt..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees $100
ALS2 — Advanced Life Support, Level 2 (ALS2) includes the provision of medically necessary
supplies and services including: (1) at least three separate administrations of one or more
medications by intravenous push/bolus or by continuous infusion (excluding crystalloid fluids), or
(2) the provision of at least one of these ALS2 procedures: (a) Manual defibrillation/cardioversion,
(b) Endotracheal intubation, (c) Central venous line, (d) Cardiac pacing, (e) Chest decompression,
(f) Surgical airway, or (g) intraosseous line.

ALS2 services and transport by ground ambulance..............ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis $1000
ALS2 Treat/NO TranSPOIM.........veiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e reeeaeeeeans $100
ALS response with In-County EMS Provider -............ccccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie No Charge
Standby Charge — ALS Unit/hr (3-hour minimum charge)..........ccccooooiiiiiiiiie e, $150

Mileage — Patient 10aded MIIES ..........uuuiiiii s $12



*ALS Assessment — assessment performed by an ALS crew as part of an emergency response
that is necessary because the beneficiary’s reported condition at the time of dispatch indicates
only an ALS crew is qualified to perform the assessment. An ALS assessment does not
necessarily result in a determination that the beneficiary requires an ALS level of transport. In the
case of an appropriately dispatched ALS emergency service, if the ALS crew completes an ALS
assessment, the services provided by the ambulance transportation service provider or supplier
are covered at the ALS emergency level, regardless of whether the beneficiary required ALS
intervention services during the transport, provided the ambulance transportation itself was
medically reasonable and necessary and all other coverage requirements are met.

**Advanced Life Support (ALS) intervention - a procedure that, in accordance with State and local
laws, is required to be done by an Advanced EMT or a Paramedic. Application: An ALS
intervention must be medically necessary to qualify as an intervention for payment for an ALS
level of service.

GIS/MAPPING SERVICES

Tax Maps
Up to Up to Up to Up to
8.5 x 11 11 x 17 17 x 22 22 x 34 34 x 44
No Aerial Photo $1 $2 $2 $3 $5
w/Aerial Photo $2 $3 $4 $6 $10
*** 34 x 44 (as allowed by stock paper supply)
GIS Data
D=1 e= l o] o3V Z=Ye o) o I @ I SRR $25/CD

*Note: Must fill out the Statement of Distribution Liability to request data.

Custom Maps & Data

Maps (NOt Already MAUE) ......uueeeiiiiiiiiiie s $50/hour
Data Queries in Excel format (digital or printed)..............oveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee $50/hour

*Note: Price decreases if less than one hour

Copies
PIAES ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ———aaaaaeeeaaaaararaaaaaaas $2/page
D =YY o [T RTRRRSPP $.50/page

HEALTH DEPARTMENT






REGISTER OF DEEDS

Recording Real Estate Instruments

Instruments except deeds of trust & mortgages$26 first 15 pages, $4 each additional
page

Deeds of trust & mortgages.................. $64 ($56) first 30 pages, $4 each additional page
P et e e e ae e e eaeeeen $21 each sheet
Nonstandard dOCUMENL ............cooiiiiiiiiiie e e $25
Multiple instruments @as one, €ach ... $10
Satisfaction INSIrUMENTS ...........ooiiii e No fee
Each additional index reference on AsSignments .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $10

UCC Records

One or tWOo Pages iN WItING .....oiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee ettt eeeenennnees $38
More than two pages in writing .............cc........... $45 up to 10 pages, $2 ea. page over 10
Filed electronically if permitted ... $30
Response to written request for information ... $38
Response to electronic request if permitted............coooooiiiiiiio $30
Copy of statement ... $2 each page
Marriage Licenses
MarTIAgE LICENSE ....ooeiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e enneeeaeens $60
Delayed marriage certificate, with one certified COPY ......ccooeeeeiiiiiiiiiii $20
Application or license correction with one certified COPY ..........eevveviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineas $10
Marriage license certified COPY ...oovvviiiiiei e $10

Other Records

Recording military diSCharge .........oooooiiiiiii e No Fee
Military discharge certified copy as authorized...............coooeeeeii No Fee
Birth certificate certified COPY ........ooouiiiiiiii e $10
Birth certificate after one year or more for same country, with one certified copy......... $20
Papers for birth certificate in another county one year or more after birth..................... $10
Birth certificate for papers from another county one year or more after birth, with one
(o= 4 11T [ T o YRS $10
Death Certificate certified COPY .......c.ueeiiiiiiiiie e $10
Birth record amendment ..............oooiiiiii oo $10
Death record amendmMeENnt ..........ooooiiiiiiiii e e $10
LeitiMatiONS ...t e e e e e e e enaeee e $10
Certified copies unless statute otherwise provides .$5 first page, $2 each additional page
[0 aTot= 4 11 71=To [N ot ] o] (=SSR Cost as posted

Other Services

Notary PUDIIC 0@LN ... e $10
Comparing copy for Certification ..............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s $5
State vital reCords SEANCH ...........ooi i $14

State vital records for network access ................. $24 first copy, $15 each additional copy



o MiISCEllanNEOUS SEIVICES.....ccuuiiiieii e e Cost as posted

SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Arrest Bracelet Monitoring Fee.........ccoiiiiiiiiiii e $90.00 (set up)
Detention Center SMCP FEE.......coiuiiiiieii ettt $50.00
(per day for each inmate)

F e (o] o] (1] oI Y USSR $10.00
Carry Concealed Weapon (NEeW Permits).......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $90.00
Carry Concealed Weapon (RENEWAIS) ... $75.00
GUN PEIMIE FE..... ittt e e e st e e et e e e st e e e ante e e enaeeeeneeeennes $5.00
($5.00 for each additional permit at the time of purchase)

FINGEIPIINE FBE...cci it e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ennees $10.00
CHVIl PrOCESS FEE ...ttt e et e e e et e e e e e enneeeaas $30.00

SOLID WASTE SERVICES

ASDESTOS ...ttt et e et nee e neeenaeeenaee s $100.00/ton
C&D (Construction & DemOIItION) ..........ccuiiiiiiiiiiii e $42.00/ton*
LCID (Land Clearing & INert DEDIIS).........uuuuui e $18.00/ton
MSW (Mixed Solid WaSEE) .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $57.00/ton
YW (Yard WASEE) ....ceeeiiiiiiee ettt e et e e e et e e e e e nnae e e e enneeeaeenns $22.00/ton
Commingled RECYCING ..., Current Market Rate + $14.00/ton
15T $78.56/ton

Solid Waste District Residents

Household Fee..........oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee $45.00/house (convenience center use)
Solid Waste DiStrHCt TaX ....eeiiviiiieiiiiiie et e e $.0325/$100
** Includes $2.00 per ton solid waste tax imposed by State of North Carolina

City residents/churches/small businesses annual permit....................coco . $65.00



Mulch Hauling

In-County DUMP Truck LOad..........ouiinieiiii e $75.00

In-County Tractor Trailer Load.......... ..o e $200.00
Out-of-County Dump Truck LOad...........ooiiiiiii e $150.00
Out-of-County Tractor Trailer Load.............coiiiiiii e $425.00

Fleet Maintenance

Labor Per HOUT. ... oo e $50.00
Parts Below $500. ........cuiiiiii e 25% Markup
Parts ADOVE $500........euieiieie e 10% Markup
BUIK FIUIS . ..t e e e e e e eae e 10% Markup
WATER SERVICES
SOUTHWEST & SOUTHEAST

F N o] o][Tor= 11 1o ] I == PSP OPPPUPRTN $20
[ 1 (= TSRO $10
NON-PAYMENE FEE ...ttt e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e eneeeeeeennnneeens $50
NS =Y PSRRI $25
Y 1= G2 I =T oo L | SRRSO $150
S8 - o I =T YOS $1,200 ($150-meter fee)
17 TAP FE e $1,500 ($150-meter fee)
22 TaP FEE oo $2,900 (subject to price value)
Dormant Tap FEE.......uuiiiiiiiie e $500 ($150-meter fee)
B 1= 00 o T=T g =T PSSR $300 (Residential)
TaAMPEI FEE ... $500 (Commercial)
2] 0) (=T a1 oo RSSO $10
RECNECK MELEI TEE ...t a e e e e $25
LI 0 01T G (=SSR $25
BroKEN ANQGIE S0P .. .uueiiie ittt e e e e e e e e e r e e e e naneeaas $45

Plan,RevieW&INSPECONFEE .......coovveii i $200 per lot




Monthly Usage Fees for Residential and Commercial

Water Usage Water
(Gallons) Usage fee
Base $33.00

First 3,000 gallons

$5.00 per thousand

Next 3,000 gallons

$7.00 per thousand

Next 3,000 gallons

$8.00 per thousand

Next 3,000 gallons

$9.00 per thousand
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